The scaffolding arrangement is separate 

scope. 

4 Method of Tender : e-Tender System (Online Part-I – Techno - Commercial 
Bid and Part-II-Price Bid Through 
https://www.tntenders.gov.in/nicgep/app of 
NIC 

5 (a) Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

: Rs.24,640/- ( Rupees Twenty Four Thousand Six 
Hundred and Forty Only)  to MTPS-II / TANGEDCO’s 
Account 

: Account No. : 30468983165 

: Name of Bank :  State Bank of India /  
Mettur Dam-636401  

: IFSC Code : SBIN0000877 

Or (b) Permanent EMD 
i. Rs.20,00,000/- 
ii. Rs.40,00,000/- 
iii. Rs.1,00,00,000/- 

:

[...]

MTPS-II/Mettur Dam-6 

SECTION – I 

Spec.No.CE/MTPS-II (600MW)/SE/P&A/EE/MM/AEE-1/OT.No.1014-M/22-23 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

1.0 Tenderer should pay the specified amount towards Earnest Money Deposit as follows: 
Earnest Money Deposit:Rs.24,640/- (Rupees Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred and 
Forty Only ) 

2.0 The Earnest Money Deposit specified above should be in the form of NEFT/RTGS/ 
Account Transfer as mentioned above in 5(a) of Foreword for the above amount. 
Scanned copy of the E-receipt duly reflecting the UTR Number must be uploaded.